
8.—3 54

CLASS VI.—COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND CUSTOMS.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1883-84.

£
Vote 34.—Customs 42,623

„ 35.—Marine and Harbours 36,860

„ 36.—Miscellaneous Services 6,000

TOTAL OF CLASS VI. 85,483

Item.
.3-84.

CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SEEVICES.
1883-84. 1882-83.

Total number of officers ... 163 162

1
2
3
4
5
(i

1
8
9

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

VOTE No. 34.
Secretary and Inspector (also Secretary Marine £200)
Chief Clerk
Clerk (also Clerk Civil Service Board £100)
Clerk
Cadet
Messenger and Storeman

Auckland—
Collector (also Eeceiver of Land Bevenue nil)
Landing Surveyor
First Clerk
3 Clerks, 1 at £260, 1 at £220, 1 at £210 ...
Clerk (Writer)
Warehouse Keeper
4 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers, 3 at £280,

1 at £265
Tide Surveyor
5 Lockers, 1 at £190, 2 at £150,1 at £150, 1 at £140...
2 Lockers (Writers), 1 at £186, 1 at £170
4 Cadets, 2 at £70, and 2 at £60
Messenger
Coxswain ....
1 Boatman at 6s. 6d. per diem ...
Engine-driver Steam Launch, 8s. per diem

Thames—
Collector and Surveyor

Russell—
Officer in Charge (also Eegistrar of Births &c. fees) ...

WhangaroA—
Coastwaiter (also Clerk Eesident Magistrate's Court

£50, and Native £20)
Mongonui—

Officer in Charge (also Eegistrar of Births &c. fees,
Clerk Native Department £100, Eesident Magis-
trate's Court £75, and Meteorological Observer £25)

Hokianga—
Officer in Charge (also Eesident Magistrate £120,

Coroner fees, and Eegistrar of Births &o. fees)

800
400
300
250
80

140

600
400
350
690
232
280

1,105
200
780
356
260
115
131
119
146

22 400

28 270

24
100

25

75

20
265


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

