CLASS VI.—COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND CUSTOMS.

			1883–84.
			£
Vote	34.—Customs		42,623
,,	35.—Marine and Harbours		36,860
,,	36.—Miscellaneous Services		6,000
,			
	TOTAL OF CLASS VI	.,.	85,483
Item.		1883–84.	
		£	£
	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES. 1883-84. 1882-83.		
	Total number of officers 163 162		
1	VOTE No. 34. Secretary and Inspector (also Secretary Marine £200)	800	0
2	Chief Clerk	400	
$egin{array}{c} 3 \ 4 \end{array}$	Clerk (also Clerk Civil Service Board £100) Clerk	300 250	i i
5	Cadet	80	1
6	Messenger and Storeman	140	_
_	Auckland—	000	
7	Collector (also Receiver of Land Revenue nil) Landing Surveyor	600 4 00	
$\frac{8}{9}$	First Clerk	350	
10	3 Clerks, 1 at £260, 1 at £220, 1 at £210	690	
11	Clerk (Writer)	233	
$\frac{12}{12}$	Warehouse Keeper	280	9
13	4 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers, 3 at £280, 1 at £265	1,10	5
14	Tide Surveyor	200	
$\overline{15}$	5 Lockers, 1 at £190, 2 at £150, 1 at £150, 1 at £140	78	1
16	2 Lockers (Writers), 1 at £186, 1 at £170	35	
17	4 Cadets, 2 at £70, and 2 at £60	26	
$\frac{18}{19}$	Messenger Coxswain	11. 13	
20	1 Boatman at 6s. 6d. per diem	119	
21	Engine-driver Steam Launch, 8s. per diem	140	3
22	Collector and Surveyor	40	0
23	Russell— Officer in Charge (also Registrar of Births &c. fees)	270	o
0.4	Whangaroù—		
24	Coastwaiter (also Clerk Resident Magistrate's Court £50, and Native £20)	100	0
25	Mongonui— Officer in Charge (also Registrar of Births &c. fees,		
20	Clerk Native Department £100, Resident Magistrate's Court £75, and Meteorological Observer £25)	7	5
26	Hokianga— Officer in Charge (also Resident Magistrate £120, Coroner fees, and Registrar of Births &c. fees)	26	5